PUBLIC NOTICE

In accordance with LRS 39:1309, the Florida Parishes Juvenile Justice Commission has submitted an amended budget for the General Fund and Special Revenue Funds for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2021. The amended budget document submitted is available by all interested parties at the following locations during normal business hours beginning on May 20, 2021. A public hearing on the amended budget will be held at 5 p.m. on Wednesday – June 16, 2021 at the Hammond City Court – 303 East Thomas Street, Hammond Louisiana (Second Floor) in accordance with the requirements of the Louisiana Budget Act.

Florida Parishes Juvenile Detention Center, 28526 Highway 190, Covington, La 70433 Livingston Parish Council, 20355 Government Blvd., Livingston, La 70754 St Helena Parish Police Jury, 17911 Hwy 43 N., Greensburg, La 70441 Tangipahoa Parish Council, 206 E Mulberry St., Amite, La 70422 St Tammany Parish Council, 21490 Koop Rd., Mandeville, La 70471 Washington Parish Council, 909 Pearl St., Franklinton, La 70438 and at www.fpidc.org/budget

Florida Parishes Juvenile Justice Commission and Detention Center General Fund and Special Revenue Funds Amended Budget For the Fiscal Year July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021

	<u>General</u>	Tax Revenue	Court Cost
Fund Balance – Beginning of Year	\$ -0-	\$22,590,158	\$513,173
Projected Revenues	\$10,482,928	\$ 10,292,836	\$239,965
Projected Expenditures	\$10,288,008	\$ 10,947,439	\$114,250
Other Financing Sources	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0
Projected Fund Balance – End of Year	\$ 194,826	\$21,935,555	\$638,888

In accordance with LRS 39:1305, the Florida Parishes Juvenile Justice Commission has submitted a proposed budget for the General Fund and Special Revenue Funds for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022. The budget document submitted is available for public inspection by all interested parties at the following locations during normal business hours beginning on May 20, 2021.

A public hearing on the budget will be held at 5 p.m. on Wednesday – June 16, 2021 at the Hammond City Court – 303 East Thomas Street, Hammond Louisiana (Second Floor) in accordance with the requirements of the Louisiana Budget Act. The purpose of this hearing is to consider a fiscal 2022 budget as well as the amended 2021 budget for the Florida Parishes Juvenile Justice Commission.

Florida Parishes Juvenile Detention Center, 28526 Highway 190, Covington, La 70433 Livingston Parish Council, 20355 Government Blvd., Livingston, La 70754 St Helena Parish Police Jury, 17911 Hwy 43 N., Greensburg, La 70441 Tangipahoa Parish Council, 206 E Mulberry St., Amite, La 70422 St Tammany Parish Council, 21490 Koop Rd., Mandeville, La 70471 Washington Parish Council, 909 Pearl St., Franklinton, La 70438 and at www.fpidc.org/budget

Florida Parishes Juvenile Justice Commission and Detention Center General Fund and Special Revenue Funds Proposed Budget For the Fiscal Year July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022

	General	Tax Revenue	Court Cost
Fund Balance – Beginning of Year	\$ 194,826	\$ 21,935,555	\$638,888
Projected Revenues	\$9,829,127	\$ 10,819,500	\$331,200
Projected Expenditures	\$9,346,387	\$ 10,316,399	\$ 14,250
Other Financing Sources	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0
Projected Fund Balance – End of Year	\$ 194.826	\$ 22,438,656	\$955.838

Budget Message

As President of the Florida Parishes Juvenile Justice Commission, I hereby submit an amended budget for the Florida Parishes Juvenile Justice Commission which includes the operations of the Florida Parishes Juvenile Detention Center for the year ending June 30, 2021, in accordance with the provisions of LRS 39:1309. This amended budget has been prepared using the modified accrual basis of accounting.

The amended budget as presented reflects the anticipated results of operations for the Florida Parishes Juvenile Detention Center and the Florida Parishes Juvenile Justice Commission for the period July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021.

Additionally, in my capacity as President of the Florida Parishes Juvenile Justice Commission, I hereby submit a budget for the Florida Parishes Juvenile Justice Commission which includes the operations of the Florida Parishes Juvenile Detention Center and the Florida Parishes Juvenile Justice Commission for the year ending June 30, 2022, in accordance with provisions of LRS 39:1309. This budget has been prepared using the modified accrual basis of accounting.

The budget as presented reflects the anticipated results of operations for the Florida Parishes Juvenile Detention Center and the Florida Parishes Juvenile Justice Commission for the period July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022.

/s/ George R. Coxen President – Florida Parishes Juvenile Justice Commission May 19, 2021